

COLLECTORATE: NABARANGPUR ODISHA, (COVID-19 CELL)

At- Majhiguda, Post/Dist-Nabarangpur-764059

PHONE: +916858222345, Email: dm-nawarangpur@nic.in

District COVID Control Room: 06858-222434 Mobile: 7077450077

/2020

dated 28.12.2020.

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Government of Odisha, in exercise of powers conferred u/s 2,3, and 4 of the Epidemic Disease Act, 1897 have enunciated the Odisha COVID-19 Regulation 2020 for prevention and containment of COVID-19.;

AND WHEREAS, the Collector & District Magistrate, Nabarangpur has been designated as the Empowered Officer and authorized to enforce and implement various measures for containment of the spread of COVID-19 diseases under Regulation 2 of the Odisha Covid-19 Regulations.2020:

AND WHEREAS, the Government of Odisha vide Order No.6691/R&DM (DM) dated 30.11.2020 have explicitly prohibited large social gatherings to contain the spread of COVID-19.

NOW THEREFORE, keeping in view the approaching New Year Zero night celebration, the following advisory is hereby issued for implementation in the entire Nabarangpur jurisdiction (dishict):-

- 1. Zero Night Celebration at Hotels/ Clubs/ Convention Halls/ Kalyan Mandaps etc. is prohibited.
- 2. Large gatherings for zero night celebration at any other place is also not allowed.
- 3. The citizens of Nabarangpur district are advised and requested to celebrate New Year with their family/ friends/relatives at their private houses/ establishments with strict adherence to SOP on COVID-19.

District Magistrate & Collector, Nabarangpur

Dated 28 .12.2020.

Memo No. 4689 12020

Copy Addl. District Magistrate, Nabarangpur//Project Director, DRDA, Nabarangpur /Sub Collector, Nabarangpur/ All Tahsildars/ All Block Dev. Officers /All CDPOs/ Executive Officer, Municipality, Nabarangpur & Umerkote/ all the IICs & OICs of Police Stations in Nabarangpur district /D.I.O. NIC, Collectorate, Nabarangpur / all District Level Officers/DIPRO, Nabarangpur for information and necessary action

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Nabarangpur for kind

information and necessary action.

District Magistrate & Collector,
Nabarangpur

⁴⁷ Dated **QS** .12.2020.

Memo No. 4690 12020

Copy submitted to the Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Health & Family Welfare Department/ Special Relief Commissioner, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action.

> District Magistrate & Collector, Nabarangpur

https://nabarangpur.nic.in/notice_category/covid19/